) o

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTACT
WITH
N-Y ASSOCIATES, INC.
(ORDINANCE NO. 98-12-11)

BE IT KNOWN that on this 2'?:’\'9"" Day of ¥\, , 2003, 8t. Charles
Parish, PO Box 302, Hahmville, LA 70057, hereinafter called-*OWNER”, and N-Y
Associates, In¢., hereinafter called “ENGINEER” hereby agree that Ordinance No. 98-
12-11, for Project P980701, Willowdale Pump Station is bereby amended with the

following provisions:

1. The amended opinion of probable budget is as follows:

Basic Engineering Services 5 236,381.00
Topographic and Boundary Surveys o 10,000.00
Geotechnical Investigations and Analysis $ 14,080.00
Construction Resident Tnspection Services $ 107,000.00
Preparation of DNR and USCOE Permits 3 3,572.00
Value Engineering B 11,438.00
Consiruction Cost $  3.565.525.00

TOTAL PROBABLE PROJECT BUDGET §  3,947,796.00

SECTION I That the necessary funds for the total probable project budget in the
amount of $3,914,167.00 be allocated to the above described project and appropriated
from the Drainage Capital Projects (Fund Number: 309) fund.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as (frst written or amended.

OWNER: TNESS:
ST. CHARLES PARISH /77y ,sz

5y: Llbect O ijmﬁf_ L)aﬂav:"e el

Albert D, Laque
Parish President

ENGINEER: WITNESS;
N-Y ASSOCIATES, INC. s, / %ﬁ%fa/

ﬁ %’,{, / . g .
BY £ /Kﬂ é(w,( ﬁ EL»LQ&/\ !}’{,@{ isf
Constantine F. Nicoladis
Vice President



